Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's doc date previously recorded on Reel 022274 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Francis Eugene Pars	sche	02/16/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	HARRIS CORP	HARRIS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1025 West NAS	1025 West NASA Blvd.			
City:	Melbourne	Melbourne			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32919				
Property T		Number			
Property T Application Number:		Number 2388028			
	12				
Application Number:	12	2388028			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (321)984-7	2388028			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone:	E DATA (321)984-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 407-841-23	2388028 7078 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	(321)984-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 407-841-23 cfregan@a	2388028 2078 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 330 addmg.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone:	E DATA (321)984-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 407-841-23 cfregan@a e: ALLEN, DY	2388028 7078 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (321)984-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 407-841-23 cfregan@a e: ALLEN, DY	2388028 2078 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 330 addmg.com /ER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(321)984-7 (321)984-7 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 407-841-23 cfregan@a e: ALLEN, DY 255 S ORA SUITE 140	2388028 2078 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 330 addmg.com /ER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (321)984-7 be sent via US Ma 407-841-23 cfregan@a e: ALLEN, DN 255 S ORA SUITE 140 ORLANDC	2388028 2078 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 330 addmg.com YER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(321)984-7 (321)984-7 be sent via US Ma 407-841-23 cfregan@a cfregan@a s: ALLEN, DY 255 S ORA SUITE 140 ORLANDC	2388028 2078 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330 addmg.com YER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE 01 0, FLORIDA 32801			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(321)984-7 (321)984-7 be sent via US Ma 407-841-23 cfregan@a cfregan@a s: ALLEN, DY 255 S ORA SUITE 140 ORLANDC	2388028 2078 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330 addmg.com YER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE 01 0, FLORIDA 32801 GCSD-2096 (61688)			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(321)984-7 (321)984-7 be sent via US Ma 407-841-23 cfregan@a cfregan@a cfregan@a 255 S ORA SUITE 140 ORLANDC F NUMBER: ER:	2388028 2078 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 330 addmg.com YER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI ANGE AVENUE 11 0, FLORIDA 32801 GCSD-2096 (61688) Christopher F. Regan page1.tif			

REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0446

500802252

source=GCSD-2096 corrective assign#page3.tif source=GCSD-2096 corrective assign#page4.tif source=GCSD-2096 corrective assign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0447

TO:ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI COMPANY:255 S ORANGE AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	
Stylesheet Version v1.1	

02/18/2009 500784424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Francis Eugene PARS	SCHE		02/14/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	HARRIS CORPOR	HARRIS CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.						
City:	Melbourne						
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32919						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1238		8028					
Application Number: 12388028 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (407)841-2343							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 407-841-2330							
Phone: 407-841-2330							
Email: DKIMLER@ADDMG.COM Correspondent Name: ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI							
Correspondent Name: ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT, MILBRATH & GILCHRI Address Line 1: 255 S ORANGE AVENUE							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	GCSD-2096 (61688)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	२:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tlf source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tlf							

GCSD-2096 (H8217)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Francis Eugene PARSCHE of Palm Bay, Florida hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>PLANAR ANTENNA HAVING MULTI-</u> <u>POLARIZATION CAPABILITY AND ASSOCIATED METHODS</u>, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **HARRIS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full

PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0449

GCSD-2096 (H8217) title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{16}$ $\frac{1}{16}$ day of <u>February</u>, 2009.

E. Pareli-

Francis Eugene PARSCHE

State of <u>Florida</u>: County of <u>Brevard</u>: ss.

On this 16 th day of February, 2009,

before me personally appeared **Francis Eugene PARSCHE**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

2

tary Bublic commission expires: 2/2//2010

SEAL

UDY A. ROSNER Commil DOQ483504 Exp. 45 2/21/2010 Bandad Unre (800)432-4284 Floride Notary Assn., Inc.

PATENT REEL: 022371 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 03/10/2009